GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.977
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8" FEBRUARY,2018
DRY PORTS

1977. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:

(a)
(b)
(c)

(a)

(b)

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qrq aftaea WAt

the details of Dry Ports proposed to be constructed in the country, locationwise;

the details of Dry Ports functioning in the country at present, location-wise; and the manner in which these ports contribute in the field of transport, trade and employment in the country?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

The Proposal for setting up of Dry Ports i.e. Inland Container Depots (ICDs), Container Freight Stations (CFSs) and Air Freight Stations (AFSs) are received from Central/State Govt. PSUs and Private developers. These are approved by the Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) which acts as a single window clearance mechanism for setting up of ICDs/CFSs in India. The list of Dry Ports approved for development by IMC is enclosed as Annexure.

The information is being ascertained and will be laid on the table of the House.

These are common user facilities equipped with fixed installations and offering services for handling and temporary storage of import/export laden and empty containers carried under Customs transit by any applicable mode of transport placed under Customs control. All the activities related to clearance of goods for home use, warehousing, temporary admissions, re-export, temporary storage for onward transit and outright export, trans-shipment, take place from such stations.
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Annexure
List of Under-implementation ICDs/CFSs/AFSs as on 05-02-2018.
S. Place / Wheth | Agency/Company State
No. Location er ICD
or
CFsS
1. Kakinada, East CFS Innovative Container  Services | AP
| Godavari Distt @ Pvt. Ltd
2. Surareddy palem, ICD A. S. Shipping Agencies Pvt. Ltd. | AP
Praksam
3. At Kikinada, Andhra CFS M/s Fortuna Port Services (P) Ltd. | AP
Pradesh
4. Patna, Bihar ICD Pristine Magadh Infrastructure Pvt. | Bihar
Ltd.
5 Naya Raipur ICD Container Corporation of India | Chhattisgar
Limited h
6. Kapashera AFS Continental Carriers Limited Delhi
. Hazira, Surat CFS Hazira Container Freight Station | Gujarat
Pvt.
8. Paiki, Village CFS Rishi Container Freight Station | Gujarat
Motakapaya, Mundra Pvt. Limited
9. Viramgam, ICD Gateway Rail Freight Limited Guijarat
Ahmedabad
10. | Rajkot ICD Ala Agropower Ltd. Gujarat
11. | Attible, Anekal Taluk, ICD Palrecha Infrastructure and | Karnataka
Bangalore Developers
12, Mihan Area of District ICD Container Corporation of India | Maharashtra
Nagpur Limited
13. Jharsuguda ICD CONCOR Odisha
14. | Kila Raipur, Ludhiana ICD Hind Terminals Pvt. Ltd. Punjab
15, Kila Raipur, Ludhiana ICD Adani Logistics Limited Punjab
16. | Hindaun ICD Kribhco Infrastructure Ltd. Rajasthan
17. | Ayyanadaippu, CFS Prompt Terminals Pvt. Limited Tamil Nadu
Tuticorin
18. Ponneri Taluka, | CFS Supply Chain Logistics Tamil Nadu
Thiruvallur
19. Kattupalli Village, | CFS Apollo World Connect Limited Tamil Nadu
Thiruvallur, Chennai
20. | Khidirpur, Kolkata CFS Trans World Terminals Private | West Bengal
Limited
21 South -24 Pargana, | CFS Allcargo Logistics Ltd. West Bengal
Sonapur, Kolkata
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